

**NSU SCIENCE CENTER PARKING LOT
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS ENGINEERING A-7453
 December 11, 2019**

| | | | | DAHME CONSTRUCTION ABERDEEN, SD | | LIEN TRANSPORTATION ABERDEEN, SD | | BIG O CONCRETE MITCHELL, SD | | ENG. ESTIMATE | |
|--------------|--|----------|------|------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|
| Item | | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Value | Unit Price | Total Value | Unit Price | Total Value | Unit Price | Total Value |
| Bid Item # | Description | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$ 11,536.50 | \$11,536.50 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2 | Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter | 197 | Feet | \$ 3.70 | \$728.90 | \$ 4.50 | \$886.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$1,182.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$591.00 |
| 3 | Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk | 330 | SqFt | \$ 1.00 | \$330.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$412.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$825.00 |
| 4 | Asphalt Surface Milling - 2" nominal depth | 875 | SqFt | \$ 4.05 | \$3,543.75 | \$ 1.00 | \$875.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$1,312.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 5 | Strip and Stockpile Topsoil | 355 | CuYd | \$ 7.97 | \$2,829.35 | \$ 9.00 | \$3,195.00 | \$ 12.75 | \$4,526.25 | \$ 6.00 | \$2,130.00 |
| 6 | Unclassified Excavation | 655 | CuYd | \$ 7.03 | \$4,604.65 | \$ 9.25 | \$6,058.75 | \$ 16.25 | \$10,643.75 | \$ 9.25 | \$6,058.75 |
| 7 | Topsoiling from Stockpile | 100 | CuYd | \$ 11.09 | \$1,109.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$800.00 |
| 8 | Grass Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch | 5,000 | SqFt | \$ 0.27 | \$1,350.00 | \$ 0.35 | \$1,750.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 0.40 | \$2,000.00 |
| 9 | Geotextile Separator Fabric | 1,350 | SqYd | \$ 2.04 | \$2,754.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$1,687.50 | \$ 1.25 | \$1,687.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 10 | Granular Base Course (12" Under Asphalt) | 930.0 | Tons | \$ 18.57 | \$17,270.10 | \$ 23.50 | \$21,855.00 | \$ 21.50 | \$19,995.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$20,460.00 |
| 11 | Asphalt Concrete Composite (Class E or G, Type 1) | 280.0 | Tons | \$ 106.17 | \$29,727.60 | \$ 105.00 | \$29,400.00 | \$ 112.50 | \$31,500.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$32,200.00 |
| 12 | 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 345 | Feet | \$ 26.41 | \$9,111.45 | \$ 25.95 | \$8,952.75 | \$ 21.00 | \$7,245.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$7,935.00 |
| 13 | 6" Rebar Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter (3' Wide) | 475 | SqFt | \$ 9.43 | \$4,479.25 | \$ 10.50 | \$4,987.50 | \$ 13.00 | \$6,175.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$5,225.00 |
| 14 | 6" Rebar Reinforced Concrete Pavement | 297 | SqFt | \$ 8.62 | \$2,560.14 | \$ 8.95 | \$2,658.15 | \$ 12.50 | \$3,712.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$3,564.00 |
| 15 | 4" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk | 363 | SqFt | \$ 5.93 | \$2,152.59 | \$ 6.35 | \$2,305.05 | \$ 6.50 | \$2,359.50 | \$ 8.50 | \$3,085.50 |
| 16 | Removal of Existing 4" Wide Pavement Markings | 100 | Feet | \$ 7.54 | \$754.00 | \$ 8.10 | \$810.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 17 | Pavement Markings | 1 | L.S. | \$ 997.01 | \$997.01 | \$ 1,065.00 | \$1,065.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 18 | Solar Powered Stop Sign | 1 | Each | \$ 2,942.53 | \$2,942.53 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 19 | Electrical and Parking Lot Lighting | 1 | L.S. | \$ 9,937.76 | \$9,937.76 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$10,750.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$108,718.58 | | \$112,498.70 | | \$127,489.00 | | \$119,824.25 | |